of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of October 1974.

2248

No. M. 65/74

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Palmerston North Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Homestead Products (N.Z.) Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Cambridge Street, Levin, manufacturers—Debtor:

Ex Parte: Wholesale & Industrial Supplies Waikato LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton, industrial suppliers having its Creditor:

Creditor:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 10th day of September 1974, presented to the said Court by Wholesale & Industrial Supplies Waikato Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton, industrial suppliers and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Palmerston North, on the 18th day of October 1974, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. the same

E. O. K. BLAIKIE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Behrens & Walker, Solicitors, 122 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston North.

-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on or send by post to the above-named notices in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Palmerston North, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of October 1974.

2227

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of HAYES GARAGE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 37 Latimer Square, Christ-church:

church:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 17th day of September 1974, presented to the said Court by Andrews and Beaven Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 203-205 Cashel Street, Christchurch. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before this Court sitting at Christchurch, on Friday, the 18th day of October 1974, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. same.

R. B. VENNING, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of odney Venning, Barrister and Solicitor, 190-192 Hereford Rodney Venning, Street, Christchruch.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of October 1974.

2245

No. M. 20/74

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand New Plymouth Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of The RIDD COMPANY LIMITED, a company duly incorporated in New Zealand and having its registered office at 162 Powderham Street, New Plymouth, and carrying on business as a supplier of dairy machinery:

Notice of Registration of Order and Minute

NOTICE of REGISTRATION OF ORDER AND MINUTE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Order of the Supreme Court of New Plymouth, dated the 23rd day of August 1974, confirming the reduction of capital of the above-named company from \$40,000 to \$1,000 and the minute approved by the Court showing, with respect to the capital of the company as altered, the several particulars required by the above-mentioned Act, was registered by the Registrar of Companies on the 17th day of September 1974. The said Minute is in the words and figures following:

"The capital of the Ridd Company Limited is \$1,000 divided into 500 fully paid ordinary shares of \$2 each having been reduced from \$40,000 divided into 20,000 ordinary shares of \$2 each fully paid".

Dated this 17th day of September 1974.

J. A. LAURENSON, Solicitor for the Company.

2226

SP 2/74

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER of a special partnership known as Domain Motel Partnership — Sheffield Associates Management Limited AND COMPANY:

WE, the persons named and described in the Schedule hereto and SHEFFIELD ASSOCIATES MANAGEMENT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, do hereby certify that by registration of this certificate we do hereby form and constitute a special partnership under the provisions of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and do hereby further certify pursuant to the provisions of section 51 of the said Act as follows:

- (a) The style of the firm under which the partnership is to be conducted is "Domain Motel Partnership Sheffield Associates Management Limited and Company".
- (b) The names and places of residence of all partners are as follows:

General Partner: Sheffield Associates Management Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland.

Special Partners: The persons whose names and addresses are set forth in the Schedule hereto.

- (c) The aforesaid special partners have contributed to the common stock of the partnership the sums listed against their respective names in the Schedule hereto. The general partner has contributed to the common stock of the partnership the sum of \$7,000.00.
- (d) The general nature of the business to be transacted by the partnership is that of carrying on the business of motel proprietors.